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8
18:00

2175 m
59.000 €

Trabreiten
Bänderstart

Prix De Montivilliers
Rennpreis: 59.000 € (26.550 14.750 8.260 4.720 2.950 1.180 590)
PRIX DE MONTIVILLIERS Breed 5 Class D 59.000. - ridden. - 2.175 metres (G. P.) 26.550, 14.750, 8.260, 4.720, 2.950, 1.180, 590. For 8 - 
11 including years (Hour in E), not having won 215.000. Weight advantage (see General Conditions). 

1
2175

ML: 25,0

65.00

Greyson
9j. b hors W (Prince D'Espace - Topaze D'Anjo

Trainer: Eric Beudard
Besitzer: E. Beudard
Züchter: M. Philippe Pellerin

Marine Beudard

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.300 € 2024: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.060 €13,1 171.815 €
26.01 Vire Normandie 6 15,6 2825B 25.000 54,0 E. Beudard Hades De L'iton, Hetre D'Ourville, Harmony 
12.01 Vincennes 6 13,9 2700B Monte 90.000 147,0 A. Barthelemy Impala De Val, Hidalgo Des Noes, Filou D'A
03.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 56.000 94,0 M. Herrault Haute Cote De Nuit, Happy Du Bois, Hella 
19.12 Meslay-Du-Maine 7 15,8 2600A 34.000 136,0 E. Beudard Iquem D'Amer, In Love De Jiel, Heaven Star
09.11 Chatelaillon-La R 6 15,2 2650B Monte 30.000 25,0 M. Beudard Happy Du Las Vegas, Heracles Du Layon, 

2
ML: 8,0

55.00

Helena Girl
8j. b hors S (Vigove - Troika Girl)

Trainer: Yves Dreux
Besitzer: Y. Dreux
Züchter: M. Yves Dreux

Mathis Champenois

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    76.910 €11,7 187.270 €
11.01 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte 59.000 8,3 M. Champenois Joy Alissa, Houarneau, Get Up Des Plaines
02.12 Vincennes 2 11,7 2175B Monte 52.000 5,9 M. Champenois Imperial Coglais, Helena Girl, Icare Du Lear
17.11 Vincennes 2 13,0 2700B Monte 59.000 9,7 M. Champenois Heden Cruz, Helena Girl, Himalaya Narcy
08.11 Vincennes 2 13,6 2850B Monte 56.000 9,7 M. Champenois Helite Eleven, Helena Girl, Guopeck De Viv
20.10 Maure De Bretag 5 16,6 2875B 22.000 22,0 C. Herivaux Hailey D'Ourville, Hava De Beauregard, Heu

3
ML: 12,0

65.00

Hotkatissime
8j. b hors W (Brillantissime - Votka Bleue)

Trainer: Vincent Lebarque
Besitzer: Ecurie Comte P. De Montess
Züchter: Haras Des Coudraies

Pierre-Yves Verva

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.950 € 2024: 13 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    52.500 €11,7 197.390 €
11.01 Vincennes 5 11,7 2175B Monte 59.000 38,0 P.Y. Verva Joy Alissa, Houarneau, Get Up Des Plaines
13.11 Mauquenchy 3 14,5 2850B Monte 35.000 19,0 P.Y. Verva Idola, Helium De L'iton, Hotkatissime
12.10 Caen 7 14,1 2450B Monte 35.000 16,0 B. Chauve-Laffay Impala De Val, Ferrero Du Loisir, Hugo Occ
11.09 Le Mans 1 14,9 2975B Monte 30.000 3,1 B. Rochard Hotkatissime, Elixir, Intrigue De Max
21.08 Vincennes 10 14,4 2700B Monte 59.000 33,0 B. Chauve-Laffay Gazelle De Val, Garancio Bello, His Dream 

4
ML: 13,0

55.00

Helium De L'iton
8j. b hors W (Bird Parker - Olive De L'iton)

Trainer: Franck Terry
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Aulnaies
Züchter: Ecurie De L' Iton

Mathias Potier

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    610 € 2024: 17 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    58.700 €12,5 197.660 €
26.01 Vincennes 7 17,1 2700B Monte 61.000 122,0 M. Potier Heden Cruz, Elixir, Feve De Beylev
20.12 Vincennes dis 2200B Monte 54.000 14,0 M. Potier Golden Grace, Heden Cruz, Houarneau
14.12 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 59.000 44,0 S.E. Pasquier Heuristique, Goutier Celeste, Hermes Angel
13.11 Mauquenchy 2 14,2 2850B Monte 35.000 30,0 S.E. Pasquier Idola, Helium De L'iton, Hotkatissime
14.10 Enghien 1 13,9 2875B Monte 56.000 28,0 S.E. Pasquier Helium De L'iton, Haragonais, Gringo Sava

5
ML: 24,0

65.00

Faucon De L'alba
10j. black W (Notre Haufor - Tempete De Bresl

Trainer: Julien Raffestin
Besitzer: Ecurie Warriors
Züchter: M. Alberto Martin Carrasco

Adrien Lamy

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 18 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    31.890 €11,6 199.580 €
03.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 11 14,9 2925B 38.000 10,0 P. Vercruysse Galie De Celiniere, Giuliano, Falfaust
21.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 10 15,3 2925B 38.000 107,0 B. Coppens Favori De Bry, Ermes De Corday, Falko De 
11.11 Lyon (À La Soie) 9 14,9 2725B 30.000 39,0 B. Coppens Falko De Nouville, Galion Des Thirons, Gre
03.11 Marseille (À Vivau 4 15,2 2675B 28.000 11,0 J.Ch. Sorel Fashionable Quick, Hydis De Vasterie, Hipst
20.10 Salon De Provenc 4 15,1 3000B 28.000 15,0 J.Ch. Feron Gilberto, Eleven Shapter, Falko De Nouville

6
ML: 72,0

65.00

Get Up Des Plaines
9j. b hors W (Opus Viervil - Une D'Espalion)

Trainer: Virginie Moquet
Besitzer: D. Marcon
Züchter: Ecurie Des Plaines

Guillaume Martin

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    8.260 € 2024: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    16.670 €11,5 200.095 €
11.01 Vincennes 3 11,5 2175B Monte 59.000 47,0 Guillaume Martin Joy Alissa, Houarneau, Get Up Des Plaines
17.12 Cabourg 4 13,0 2750B 37.000 77,0 P. Houel Hockfeler Du Mesle, Hermes Ludois, Herme
02.12 Vincennes 10 12,0 2100A 56.000 128,0 A. Collette Hurricane Carter, Hors Bord, Hermes Expre
13.11 Mauquenchy 5 14,6 2850B Monte 35.000 57,0 Guillaume Martin Idola, Helium De L'iton, Hotkatissime
17.10 Enghien 10 14,7 2875B Monte 59.000 17,0 B. Rochard Galopin De Marthe, Galion, Feve De Beylev

7
ML: 39,0

65.00

Hermes Express
8j. b hors W (Quid De Chahains - Sweet Sixte

Trainer: Francois-Pierre Bossuet
Besitzer: Ecurie Jpb Romet
Züchter: M. Laurent Dutertre

Eric Raffin

2024: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    85.580 € 2023: 12 Starts - 5 Siege - 3 Plätze    63.900 €10,6 206.600 €
17.12 Cabourg 3 12,6 2750B 37.000 4,4 D. Bonne Hockfeler Du Mesle, Hermes Ludois, Herme
02.12 Vincennes 3 11,5 2100A 56.000 2,7 E. Raffin Hurricane Carter, Hors Bord, Hermes Expre
08.11 Laval 11 14,5 2850B 35.000 31,0 F.P. Bossuet Happy Danover, Hasard, Getehi Du Noyer
25.10 Vincennes 2 10,6 2100A 59.000 4,3 E. Raffin Garou Du Chene, Hermes Express, Hotel M
04.10 Vincennes 9 13,3 2700B 56.000 3,3 E. Raffin Hashtag Chamant, Helios Des Champs, Ha

8
ML: 64,0

65.00

Houarneau
8j. b hors W (Sam Bourbon - Tolima)

Trainer: Thomas Levesque
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Pommiers
Züchter: Ecurie Des Pommiers

Lilian Bertin

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    28.250 € 2024: 16 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    61.480 €11,5 207.445 €
11.01 Vincennes 2 11,5 2175B Monte 59.000 14,0 Lilian Bertin Joy Alissa, Houarneau, Get Up Des Plaines
01.01 Vincennes 2 14,6 2850B Monte 54.000 14,0 C. Blaizot Ikuro Jiel, Houarneau, Instinctif
20.12 Vincennes 3 12,3 2200B Monte 54.000 17,0 C. Blaizot Golden Grace, Heden Cruz, Houarneau
26.11 Vincennes 5 13,3 2700B Monte 59.000 39,0 Lilian Bertin Heuristique, Hockfeler Du Mesle, Hawai Riv
17.11 Vincennes 5 13,4 2700B Monte 59.000 19,0 Lilian Bertin Heden Cruz, Helena Girl, Himalaya Narcy

9
ML: 13,0

57.00

Huriel Ludois
8j. b hors W (Coup De Poker - Ostia Ludoise)

Trainer: Stephane Bourlier
Besitzer: Ecurie Stéphane Bourlier
Züchter: M. Stéphane Bourlier

William Dersoir-Habib

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.200 € 2024: 17 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    68.830 €12,9 209.880 €
25.01 Saint-Galmier 3 14,5 2675B Monte 30.000 7,0 W. Dersoir-Habib Hikka, Icare De Trois, Huriel Ludois
01.01 Vincennes 14 16,3 2850B 63.000 297,0 W. Dersoir-Habib Haida Sautonne, Hockfeler Du Mesle, Gers
20.12 Vincennes 5 13,1 2200B Monte 54.000 8,0 W. Dersoir-Habib Golden Grace, Heden Cruz, Houarneau
01.12 Vincennes 9 15,5 2700B Monte 68.000 121,0 W. Dersoir-Habib Illenc Des Bosc, Ivanof, Ilton Royal
12.10 Caen 6 13,4 2450B Monte 35.000 23,0 W. Dersoir-Habib Impala De Val, Ferrero Du Loisir, Hugo Occ

10
ML: 22,0

65.00

Gladiator Boy
9j. b hors W (Amiral Sacha - Orestane Girl)

Trainer: Alexis-Philippe Grimault
Besitzer: D. Grimault
Züchter: M. Yves Dreux

Guillaume Lenain

2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    22.490 € 2023: 14 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    62.030 €12,2 212.105 €
17.10 Enghien 6 14,3 2875B Monte 59.000 13,0 G. Lenain Galopin De Marthe, Galion, Feve De Beylev
29.09 Vincennes 2 12,2 2175B Monte 59.000 33,0 G. Lenain Galopin De Marthe, Gladiator Boy, Get Up 
04.09 La Capelle 5 15,0 2750B Monte 35.000 16,0 Lilian Bertin Galopin De Marthe, Gringo Sava, Friday
22.08 Pornichet 5 13,6 2750B Monte 30.000 32,0 Lilian Bertin Gitan De Touchyvon, Ilton Royal, Fashion M
01.08 Pornichet 4 14,6 2725B Monte 34.000 26,0 Lilian Bertin Hanielle Crepin, Galie De Celiniere, Holiday 

11
ML: 28,0

57.00

Flash Du Biwetz
10j. al. cu W (Saxo De Vandel - Une Du Biwet

Trainer: Guillaume Cardine
Besitzer: Ecurie Cama
Züchter: Nathalie Ledoyen

Estelle Croisic

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    16.080 €13,4 212.935 €
21.01 Vincennes 13 18,3 4175B 15.000 147,0 F. Durville Barnaba Baba, Assia Luis, Hemilio Pierji
29.12 Vincennes 6 14,3 2850B Monte 59.000 47,0 M. Durville Goutier Celeste, Elixir, Grigri Du Bonheur
14.12 Vincennes 7 17,3 2850B Monte 59.000 127,0 M. Durville Heuristique, Goutier Celeste, Hermes Angel
08.11 Vincennes 6 14,1 2700B Monte 61.000 108,0 J. Ferron Ilton Royal, Forever Jiel, Hurricane Way
17.10 Enghien 5 14,3 2875B Monte 59.000 28,0 M. Durville Galopin De Marthe, Galion, Feve De Beylev

12
ML: 12,0

65.00

Hold Of Comtal
8j. b hors H (Jag De Bellouet - Sonate Des Bro

Trainer: Remi Mourlon
Besitzer: M. Monier
Züchter: M. Mathieu Monier

Mathieu Mottier

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    280 € 2024: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    39.160 €13,0 213.870 €
19.01 Saint-Galmier 7 16,1 2675B 28.000 8,8 B. Ruet Harmony Du Rabutin, Heros Des Loyaux, Fl
30.11 Marseille (À Vivau 7 16,7 2675B Monte 32.000 9,5 E. Callier Illico Julry, Imperial Key, Hana D'Occagnes
19.11 Saint-Galmier 11 15,3 2675B 30.000 24,0 Q. Chauve-Laffay Flash Money, Falko De Nouville, Heros Des 
05.10 Salon De Provenc dis 3000B 28.000 7,0 J.Ch. Feron Fuchsia Pierji, Espoir Flymp, Heros D'Yvel
18.09 Lyon (À Parilly) 2 14,8 2875B Monte 35.000 21,0 P.Y. Verva Iago Rose, Hold Of Comtal, Inbreed
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8
18:00

2175 m
59.000 €

Trabreiten
Bänderstart

Prix De Montivilliers
Rennpreis: 59.000 € (26.550 14.750 8.260 4.720 2.950 1.180 590)
PRIX DE MONTIVILLIERS Breed 5 Class D 59.000. - ridden. - 2.175 metres (G. P.) 26.550, 14.750, 8.260, 4.720, 2.950, 1.180, 590. For 8 - 
11 including years (Hour in E), not having won 215.000. Weight advantage (see General Conditions). 

13
ML: 24,0

65.00

Farceur Ace
10j. b hors W (Tabriz Du Gite - Queen Paradis

Trainer: Pierre Ferchaud
Besitzer: M. Capoccitti
Züchter: M. Pierre Ferchaud

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2024: 18 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    14.360 € 2023: 24 Starts - 3 Siege - 11 Plätze    114.070 €10,9 214.100 €
29.12 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 59.000 53,0 Cl. Frecelle Goutier Celeste, Elixir, Grigri Du Bonheur
14.12 Vincennes 6 14,3 2850B Monte 59.000 127,0 Cl. Frecelle Heuristique, Goutier Celeste, Hermes Angel
01.12 Vincennes 8 14,4 2700B Monte 68.000 144,0 Cl. Sauvage Illenc Des Bosc, Ivanof, Ilton Royal
06.11 Nantes 8 14,9 3025B Monte 35.000 141,0 Cl. Sauvage Here I Go Again, Hollywood Du Bois, His Dr
05.10 Salon De Provenc 7 15,5 3000B 28.000 21,0 J.Ch. Sorel Fuchsia Pierji, Espoir Flymp, Heros D'Yvel

Wettstar - Tipp:Hermes Express (7) - Houarneau (8) - Helena Girl (2) - Gladiator Boy (10)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


